

## Members collaborate cross-region to benefit clients

Our positive relationship with fellow MGI Worldwide member firm Revideco AB, based in Sweden, is a great example of international collaboration

Murray Patt | Founder, Alexander Knight & Co

For UK-based firm Alexander Knight & Co, MGI Worldwide membership has allowed them to provide seamless international service to clients looking for support abroad.

Membership has also enabled the firm to collaborate with MGI firms

in other countries, providing support for their clients in the UK.

#### Positive relationships built on trust

In a recent collaboration, MGI Worldwide member firm Revideco AB, based in Sweden, reached out to Alexander Knight & Co requesting assistance for one of its clients who needed some UK-specific advice relating to a subsidiary in England.

As a result of the introduction by partners at Revideco, Murray Patt and his team at Alexander Knight & Co were able to assist Revideco's client - a Cheshire-based company - with its annual Audit requirements.

Alexander Knight & Co was pleased to have been appointed by the client to undertake this activity and that the relationship has developed positively.

# Murray Patt, Founder at Alexander Knight & Co, comments:

"We are delighted to have been referred by our MGI Worldwide colleagues in Sweden. It's a really good example of how likeminded accountants from different jurisdictions can operate effectively and develop strong and trusted relationships through the MGI Worldwide network. We would like to thank the Revideco team. We are looking forward to developing our professional relationship even more in 2024 and beyond."

### Member firms in partnership



Murray Patt founded Alexander Knight & Co in 2012. As a partner, he has become the trusted adviser to many of the region's top entrepreneurs, business owners and high-net worth individuals.

www.alexanderknightaccountants.co.uk



The Revideco team has offices in Stockholm, Skellefteå, Sundsvall and Göteborg. Revideco are authorised accountants and auditors and have provided accounting, audit and consultancy services in Sweden since 1994.

www.revideco.se



#### Antti Niemi, CEO at Revideco AB, says:

"We are pleased with the relationship we have created with Alexander Knight & Co in the United Kingdom, and it is pleasing to see that through our membership of MGI Worldwide we are able to identify high quality collaboration partners who can assist our clients with UK accountancy requirements."

#### Share your collaboration stories!

In 2023, an incredible 90% of firms reported their collaborations via the @collaborations email. These collaborations highlight our network's worldwide scope, emphasising how members can directly connect with each other for client support, actively embracing the MGI Worldwide vision - personal: global: collaborative.

"Alexander Knight & Co shows the true value of being part of the MGI Worldwide global network. Clients want a 'safe pair of hands' they can trust, and access as needed, wherever they choose to do business. This collaboration is a prime example of how two firms can work together seamlessly, providing high-quality support and advice to international clients in the UK."

Maxine Brock, CMO MGI Worldwide

Send your collaboration stories to collaborations@mgiworld.com

**ff** Through our membership of MGI Worldwide we are able to identify high quality collaboration partners who can assist our clients



Antti Niemi, CEO Revideco

Read more **Success Stories** 

Find more news and success stories at mgiworld.com/newsroom



**Murray Patt, Founder** Alexander Knight & Co

**E:** murray@alexanderknightaccountants.co.uk W: www.alexanderknightaccountants.co.uk



Antti Niemi, CEO Revideco E: antti.niemi@revideco.se W: www.revideco.se



#### **About MGI Worldwide**

MGI Worldwide is a leading top-20 international network of over 8,000 audit, accounting, tax, legal and consulting professionals in some 400 locations around the world.

















#### www.mgiworld.com

MGI Worldwide is a leading international network of separate and independent accounting, legal and consulting firms that are licensed to use "MGI" or "member of MGI Worldwide" in connection with the provision of professional services to their clients. MGI Worldwide is the brand name referring to a group of members of MGI Ltd., a company limited by guarantee and registered in the Isle of Man with registration number 013238V, who choose to associate as a network as defined in ItSSA and EU rules. MGI Worldwide itself is a non-practising entity and does not provide professional services to clients. Services are provided by the member firms of MGI Worldwide. MGI Worldwide and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions.